

Legislation Text

File #: 12-00399, Version: 2

HEARING - Consider recommendations regarding a County Service Area (CSA) No. 12 Mission Canyon Sewer District Resolution relative to Septic Management Administration Charges on the Tax Roll, which proposes the septic system management charges, with no change proposed this year, for CSA No. 12, First District, as follows: (EST. TIME: 5 MIN.)

a) Receive and file a report on County of Santa Barbara Public Works Department Fixed Charges/Assessments for Mission Canyon Septic System Management for Fiscal Year 2012/2013;

b) Determine that the proposed action is for the establishment of rates for services provided by Public Health Department Environmental Health Services, that no expansion of services or facilities will result, and that the revenues will be used for field surveys of the Mission Canyon Septic Maintenance district area, offering financial incentives for homeowners to provide routine maintenance of their systems, and educational programs and that the action is therefore exempt from CEQA pursuant to 14 CCR 15273;

c) Adopt a Resolution establishing the septic system management charges for CSA No. 12, Mission Canyon Sewer District, and provide for collection on the Tax Rolls for Fiscal Year 2012/2013; and

d) Approve the filing of a Notice of Exemption on that basis.

COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE